Town of Franconia Facilities Use Agreement

Applica	ant (must be 18)
Addres	s
Cell ph	one: Email address:
Organi	zation
Type o	f Activity Planned
	of Activity StartEndTime of Activity (start and end) Please include or provide calendar/schedule of events if more than one. organization non-profit?Does your organization have liability insurance?
-	es for use:
1.	Clean up after the event, is the responsibility of the facility user.
2.	Alcohol is not permitted on any town property without written permission from the Select board.
3.	All vehicles must be legally parked.
4.	Any damage or extra maintenance during the use of the Facility and/or equipment will be charged to the user.
5.	The Town of Franconia is not responsible for any equipment left.
6.	Application for facility use must be made at least 30 days prior to the scheduled event.
7.	All equipment must be returned at the completion of your event or season. I HAVE READ THE RULES AND REGULATIONS PERTAINING TO FACILITY USE AND WILL BE PRESENT AND RESPONSIBLE FOR THEIR ENFORCEMENT.
license copyrig and/or hold ha costs, I and all tradem signatu	ies using the Town of Franconia facilities and/or equipment pursuant to this agreement shall possess any and all s, rights, or other permission required by law to prevent infringement and/or the unauthorized use of any trademarks, this, and/or other intellectual property rights. Moreover, in consideration for granting permission to use said facility equipment, the user and his/her/its respective successors and assignees covenants and agrees to indemnify and armless the Town of Franconia, its officers, agents, and employees, from and against any and all claims, damages, osses, expenses, and fees, including but not limited to reasonable attorneys' fees, it may suffer as a result of any claims, demands, costs, liability, or judgments against it for alleged infringement and/or unauthorized use of any arks, copyrights, and/or other intellectual property rights arising from or related to the user's use of the facilities. By the hereupon you agree to accept responsibility for the activity described above and for the security of the building completion of the activity.
	Signature (User) Date
Fee Pa	aid &

Signature (Town of Franconia)

Date